

Second Judicial Circuit of Florida Press Release August 13, 2019

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Grant Slayden @ office 850.606.4420 cell 850.508.3843

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE INVESTITURE OF LEON COUNTY JUDGE ANTHONY B. MILLER

Who: Leon County Judge Anthony B. Miller

What: Investiture of Leon County Judge Anthony B. Miller

Where: Leon County Courthouse, Courtroom 2-E, 301 South Monroe Street, Tallahassee

When: Friday, August 16, 2019 at 3:00 p.m.

Anthony B. Miller was appointed to the Leon County bench by Governor Ron DeSantis on June 4, 2019, as one of five Leon County Judges. The investiture of Leon County Judge Anthony B. Miller will be held Friday, August 16, 2019 at 3:00 p.m. (EST) in the Leon County Courthouse, 301 South Monroe Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

Anthony Miller has a long and distinguished career as an attorney in the executive branch of state government. His work experience includes service as the general counsel to a state agency and as a State Retirement Commissioner. He also served on one of Leon County's citizen committees.

Judge Miller is a family man. He and his wife, Diana, recently celebrated their 20th wedding anniversary, and they have three children, all of whom attend local public schools. The Millers are members of the 1200 Church in Tallahassee.

Judge Miller has lived in Leon County for 28 years. He is a proud graduate of the Florida Agricultural and Mechanical University College of History and Political Science and The Florida State University College of Law. He is committed to public service and giving back to the community. He is a member of several civic and church related organizations that help serve children, veterans and the elderly.

